Mining Lease 338, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mining Lease 339, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mining Lease 340, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mining Lease 1695, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mining Lease 1712, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 5240, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 5267, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 5278, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 5499, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 5621, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 5632, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 6329, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 6365, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018. Mineral Lease 6365, KBL MINING LIMITED, (ACN 129 954 365). Withdrawal took effect on 22 May 2018.

[n2018-1726]

WORK HEALTH AND SAFETY (MINES AND PETROLEUM SITES) REGULATION 2014

ORDER No. 5

Recognition of existing qualifications for eligibility for underground mine supervisor of an underground mine other than coal mines

I, TONY LINNANE, Director Mine Safety Operations, with the delegated authority of the Secretary, Department of Planning and Environment, pursuant to clause 21(1) of Schedule 12 to the *Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2014* declare that:

1. A certificate of competence listed in Column 1 of Schedule 1 of this declaration is equivalent to the practising certificate listed opposite in Column 2 of Schedule 1.

This Order is in addition to Order No. 3 published in the NSW Government Gazette No 12 of 2 February 2018 but only in respect of recognising the certificate of competence for underground mine supervisor to be a practising certificate for the underground mine supervisor as detailed in clause 26 of Schedule 10 of the *Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2014*.

Dated this twenty first day of May 2018.

TONY LINNANE
Director Mine Safety Operations
Department of Planning and Environment

Schedule 1

Column 1	Column 2
Certificate of competence granted under Division 4 of Part 8 of the <i>Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2014</i> in respect of the statutory function below	Practising certificate granted under Division 3 of Part 8 of the Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2014 in respect of the statutory functions below
Underground mine supervisor of an underground mine other than coal mines as detailed in clause 26 of Schedule 10	Underground mine supervisor of an underground mine other than coal mines as detailed in clause 26 of Schedule 10

[n2018-1727]